
 

 

Construction Update 
September 11, 2014 

 

 

 

  

Original Construction Cost:  $2,217,000.00 
Present Construction Cost:  $2,221,940.00 (Revised by Change Order No. 1) 
 
Original Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: September 14, 2014 
 Final Completion:  October 14, 2014 
 
Anticipated Completion Dates 
 Substantial Completion: September 14, 2014 
 Final Completion:  October 14, 2014 
 
 

 
Progress Report 
 

 
1. Startup of last 4 units expected Thursday or Friday. 
2. Sprinkler completion expected tonight/tomorrow. 
3. Ceiling Tiles to completed this week. 
4. Electrician is finishing disconnects and removal of smoke detectors. 
5. Seeding of geothermal well field to begin tomorrow. 
6. Painting of gymnasium ductwork is ongoing. 
7. Punchlist will be conducted early next week. 

 

 

 


